the quantum of which will depend on the actual selling prices of the treasury shares and the number
of treasury shares resold.

2.5.5 Dividends

Assuming the Proposed Share Buy-Back is implemented in full, the Proposed Share Buy-Back will
have the effect of increasing the dividend rate of RLEB as a result of the reduction in the issued and
paid-up share capital of the Company.

2.6 Directors’ and Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings

The Directors, major shareholders and Persons Connected with them have no direct or indirect interest
in the Proposed Share Buy-Back. Their percentage shareholdings of directors and substantial
shareholders will however increase as a consequence of the Proposed Share Buy-Back.

The effect of the Proposed Share Buy-Back on the shareholdings of the Directors and substantial
shareholders of the Company, based on the Record of Depositors, as at 30 September 2024 below:

5

 No. of Ordinary Shares Held

Before the Proposed Share Buy-Back
After The Proposed Share Buy-Back

Assuming 10% of The Share Capital Is
Bought Back and Cancelled

Substantial Shareholders
and Directors

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
No of

Shares % No of Shares % No of
Shares % No of Shares %

Reservoir Link Holdings
Sdn Bhd 65,210,000 19.47 - - 65,210,000 21.64 - -

Dato’ Wan Hassan Bin
Mohd Jamil 6,656,205 1.99 65,210,000* 19.47 6,656,205 2.21 65,210,000* 21.64

Mad Haimi Bin Abu
Hassan 2,626,335 0.78 65,210,000* 19.47 2,626,335 0.87 65,210,000* 21.64

Thien Chiet Chai 18,190,035 5.43 65,210,000* 19.47 18,190,035 6.04 65,210,000* 21.64

Pansar Berhad 29,323,503 8.76 - - 29,323,503 9.73 - -

Pan Sarawak Holdings Sdn
Bhd  - - 29,323,503 8.76 - - 29,323,503 9.73

Tai Sing Chii & Sons Sdn
Bhd

-

- 29,323,503 8.76

-

- 29,323,503 9.73

Inplaced Capital Sdn Bhd
-

- 29,323,503 8.76

-

- 29,323,503 9.73

Puan Sri Datin Sri Ling
Lah Kiong  - - 29,323,503 8.76 - - 29,323,503 9.73

Dato’ James Tai Cheong @
Tai Chong - - 29,323,503 8.76 - - 29,323,503 9.73

Datuk Tai Hee 500,000 0.15 29,333,503
* 8.76 500,000 0.17 29,333,503

* 9.73

David Tai Wei - - 29,323,503 8.76 - - 29,323,503 9.73

Lee Seng Chi 17,450,000 5.21 - - 17,450,000 5.79 - -

Notes:
* Deemed interested by virtue of his substantial shareholding in Reservoir Link Holdings Sdn Bhd pursuant to Section 8 of

the Companies Act 2016.
   Deemed interested by virtue of its/his/her indirect substantial shareholding in Pansar Berhad.
*.   Deemed interested by virtue of his indirect substantial shareholding in Pansar Berhad and his spouse’s shareholding.

2.7 Public Shareholding Spread

The public shareholding spread of RLEB as at 30 September 2024 was 58.21%. In implementing the
Proposed Share Buy-Back, the Company will ensure that a minimum public shareholding spread of